SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF
LAKE AND LAW OFFICES OF EWING AND ASSOCIATES

This Sixth Amendment to the Lease Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County of
Lake through its Department of Social Services, hereinafter referred to as “Lessee” and Law Offices of
Ewing and Associates hereinafter referred to as “Lessor”, collectively referred to as the “parties™.
Whereas, the original Lease Agreement was executed on July 1, 2016; and

Whereas. the First Amendment was executed on July 1, 2017; and

Whereas, the Second Amendment was executed on July 1, 2018; and

Whereas, the Third Amendment was executed on July 1, 2019; and

Whereas, the Fourth Amendment was executed on July 1, 2020: and

Whereas. the Fifth Amendment was executed on July 1, 2021; and

Whereas, there is a need to extend the term of the lease for an additional one (1) year.

NOW. THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that the fifth paragraph of the Lease Agreement shall be
amended as follows:

“The term of this lease shall be 7 years commencing on the 1% day of July 2016, and ending on the 30
day of June 2023. For the term of July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, the total rent or sum shall be four
thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800.00), payable at four hundred dollars ($400.00) per month, each
in lawful money of the United States of America, on the 1* day of each and every calendar month.”

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the July 1, 2016 Lease
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed at Lakeport, California on

COUNTY OF LAKE LANDLORD

Mike Ewing

Mike Ewing (Apr 7, 2072 13:43 PDT)
CHAIR, Board of Supervisors Mike Ewing
ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors ANITA L. GRANT

County Counsel
/Ry,
By: By: k—f‘ﬁ‘_’/ =


https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAABPBgIVAk626uZvaFAAkg5P8qsDi6OEQ4

Ewing-DSS 6th Amend

Final Audit Report 2022-04-07
Created: 2022-04-05
By: Betzy Wetmore (Betzy.Wetmore@lakecountyca.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAABPBgIVAK626uZvaF AAkg5P8qsDiI6OEQ4

"Ewing-DSS 6th Amend" History

9 Document created by Betzy Wetmore (Betzy.Wetmore@lakecountyca.gov)
2022-04-05 - 5:01:11 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

£3 Document emailed to Mike Ewing (contact@lakeportlawyers.com) for signature
2022-04-05 - 5:01:36 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Mike Ewing (contact@lakeportlawyers.com)
2022-04-06 - 5:05:52 PM GMT- IP address: 173.27.84.177

2% Document e-signed by Mike Ewing (contact@lakeportlawyers.com)
Signature Date: 2022-04-07 - 8:43:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 173.27.84.177

@ Agreement completed.
2022-04-07 - 8:43:31 PM GMT

POWERED BY

Adobe Sign




		2022-04-07T13:43:33-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




